

January 3, 2022 Web Announcement 2666

<u>Attention Provider Types (PTs) 45 (End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) Facility) and 81 (Hospital Based ESRD Provider):</u>

Rates for Dialysis Codes 90945 and 90999 Adjusted for 2022

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2022, rates have been adjusted for 2022 for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 90945 (Dialysis procedure other than hemodialysis, e.g., peritoneal dialysis, hemofiltration or other continuous renal replacement therapies) and 90999 (Unlisted dialysis procedure, inpatient or outpatient) billed by provider types 45 (End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) Facility) and 81 (Hospital Based ESRD Provider).